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Dates to Remember!


Friday 26th January – Non–School Uniform Day for Bags for Schools Collections (FoS)


Friday 2nd February – FoS Valentine’s School Disco (TBC)


Friday 9th February – End of Term at 3.05pm


Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February – Half Term


Monday 19th February – Term Begins


Wednesday 21st February 2.40pm – Year 2 Class Assembly in the hall


Thursday 1st March – World Book Day


Monday 12th March & Tuesday 13th March – Parents’ Evening


Thursday 29th March – End of Term at 12.10pm








Physical Education: 


Movement, balance and agility - GYMNASTICS








PSHCE:


Going for Goals























Computing


Computer Networks – WE ARE RESEARCHERS





Mathematics


Graphs


Money


Multiplication and Division


Shape








Art & Design/Design & Technology


Design, model and evaluate – GREAT FIRE OF LONDON SCENE





Food and nutrition -  FOOD EATEN IN 1666 & BREAD MADE IN THE BAKERY OF PUDDING LANE





Things your child will need this term please


A photo of your child’s Christening/Baptism/Naming Ceremony, etc


Plenty of cardboard junk modelling materials (no plastic please)


Large cardboard boxes








History


An event beyond living memory – THE GREAT FIRE OF LONDON





Science


Uses of Everyday Materials














Music


Great Fire of London Songs and Rounds











Fire!  Fire!


Year 2 Term 3


Mrs K Mascord


�





Religious Education


Christianity – Promises and Baptism





Islam – Naming Ceremonies








English


Shape Poetry – FIRE POEMS





Explanations – FIREMEN & FIRE ENGINES 





Phonics, Guided Reading & Comprehension Tasks








